FILED

2006 JUN 19 P 3: 42.

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 2006

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 111

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Kiss, and Delegate Trump)
[By Request of the Executive]

Passed June 14, 2006

In Effect from Passage

FILED

2006 JUN 19 P 3: 42

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

H. B. 111

(BY MR. SPEAKER, MR. KISS, AND DELEGATE TRUMP)
[BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE]

[Passed June 14, 2006; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven, to the Department of Commerce - Miners' Health, Safety and Training Fund, fund 3355, fiscal year 2007, organization 0314, by supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven.

WHEREAS, The Governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance in the Department of Commerce - Miners' Health, Safety and Training Fund, fund 3355, fiscal year 2007, organization 0314, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven, therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven, to fund 3355, fiscal year 2007, organization 0314, be supplemented and amended by decreasing and increasing items of appropriation to hereafter read as follows:

Enr. H. B. [11]

SHE S PIN TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.					
3	3 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
4	134-Miners' Health, Safety and Training Fund				
5	(WV Code Chapter 22A)				
6	Fund 3355 FY 2007 Org 0314				
7			Act-		Other
8			ivity		Funds
9	1	Personal Services	001	\$	792,000
10	2	Annual Increment	004		550
11	3	Employee Benefits	010		225,892
12	4	WV Mining Extension Service	026		150,000
13	5	Unclassified	099		<u>1,428,130</u>
14	6	Total		\$ 2	2,596,572
15	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to				
16	supplement, decrease and increase items of appropriation and				
17	delete language in the aforesaid account for the designated				
18	spending unit for expenditure during the fiscal year two				
9	thousand seven with no new funds being appropriated.				

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Sonate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The within 10 apploved this the 14th

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

JUN 1 9 2006

Time 10:150m